
Monday, August 16: TEACH US TO PRAY Luke 11:1-4, Matt 6:5-14, Acts 2:42

Tuesday, August 17: TEACH US TO LOVE YOUR WORD Psalm 1:1-3, Psalm 119:105, Hebrews 4:12

Wednesday, August 18: TEACH US REPENTANCE Joel 2:12-13; Psalm 51:10-17; I Peter 1:14-16

Thursday, August 19: TEACH US HOW TO SERVE Mark 9:35; Mark 10:45; John 13:12-13

Friday, August 20: TEACH US GENEROSIT Y Proverbs 11:24-26; Matthew 6:19-21; Luke 6:30-36

Saturday, August 21: TEACH US HOW TO SHARE OUR STORY Psalm 96:3; John 16:7, 13a; Romans 1:16

Sunday, August 22: TEACH US THE JOY OF CONNECTION Hebrews 10: 24-25; Romans 12:9-16

Monday, August 23: SHAPE US INTO DISCIPLES WHO PRAY Luke 6:12; Hebrews 4:14-16; Ephesians 6:17-18; 
Romans 8:26-27

Tuesday, August 24: SHAPE US INTO DISCIPLES WHO RELY ON THE WORD Psalm 18:30; Matthew 7:24;            
Matthew 24:35; Philippians 2:14-16

Wednesday, August 25: SHAPE US INTO DISCIPLES WHO DEAL WITH OUR STRONGHOLDS Colossians 3:1-17

Thursday, August 26: SHAPE US INTO DISCIPLES WHO SERVE OTHERS Ephesians 2:10; James 2:14-18;            
Matthew 25:40

Friday, August 27: SHAPE US INTO DISCIPLES WHO GIVE GENEROUSLY Luke 21:1-4; Matthew 10:42;                
Proverbs 19:17

Saturday, August 28: SHAPE US INTO DISCIPLES WHO SHARE OUR STORY Romans 3:27-28, 31;                              
1 Corinthians 11:1-2; 1 Peter 3:1542

Sunday, August 29: SHAPE US INTO WORSHIPPERS WHO CELEBRATE John 4: 21-24; 2 Chronicles 5:11-14

Monday, August 30: USE US TO PRAY FOR UNREACHED PEOPLE 2 Chronicles 7:14, Acts 1:8, John 17:15-21

Tuesday,  August 31: USE US TO TEACH AND PROCL AIM YOUR WORD Ezra 7:10; Psalm 40:10; I Peter 3:5

Wednesday, September 1: USE US TO INVITE OTHERS TO REPENTANCE Luke 15:3-10; Acts 2:38-41

Thursday, September 2: USE US TO SERVE OTHERS Isaiah 58:10, Matthew 5:13-16

Friday, September 3: USE US TO BLESS OTHERS Acts 20:32-35; 2 Corinthians 8:12-15; 2 Corinthians 9:6-11

Saturday, September 4: USE US TO SHARE YOUR STORY 2 Corinthians 5:20, Matthew 28:19-20,                      
Matthew 9:37-38

Sunday, September 5: USE US AS WE INVITE OTHERS TO CELEBRATION Isaiah 6:1-8; Luke 14:12-14
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